�Charter Membership. Member and/or designated employees of Member 
may apply for and, upon approval by WISE, receive Charter Member 
status, in addition to their own membership.

Membership Fee: 
	� MEMBER shall pay to WISE an annual membership fee of One Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($1500.00 USD) payable immediately or with a 
$450.00 initial payment and 9 monthly installment payments of $150.00. 
MEMBER understands and agrees that the membership fee may be 
changed by WISE from time to time, and that any change in the fee will 
become effective as to MEMBER for the next year of this Agreement